## RESOLUTION NO. 1977-93

AUTHORIZING THE GENERAL MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AGREEMENTS FOR THE USE OF BANKAMERICARD AND MASTER CHARGE.

WHEREAS, the sale of monthly passes is being promoted by the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority; and

WHEREAS, it is desired to have the BankAmericard and Master Charge programs at the Main Office to facilitate the sale of passes;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority:

Section 1. That Leonard Ronis, General Manager of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, be and he is hereby authorized to enter into an agreement with the Cleveland Trust Company to participate in the Cleveland Trust Company's BankAmericard program and with Society National Bank to participate in its Master Charge program.

Section 2. That these agreements shall be subject to ten (10) days written cancellation notice and shall be at the rate most favorable to the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority.

Section 3. That this resolution shall be effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted March 22 , 1977

President

Attest.

Sécretary-Treasure